PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1289

Page 1, line 9, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove ", or improved"

- Page 1, line 21, remove "or "improved""
- Page 1, line 22, remove "or improvement of an existing structure"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "or improvement" and replace "fifty" with "five hundred"

Page 2, line 12, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove ", or improved"

Page 2, line 19, remove "or "improved""

- Page 2, line 20, remove "or improvement of an existing structure"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "or improvement" and replace "fifty" with "five hundred"

Renumber accordingly